John P. Fishwick Middle Fully Accredited 
James Madison Middle Fully Accredited 
Woodrow Wilson Middle Fully Accredited 

Patrick Henry High Fully Accredited 
William Fleming High Fully Accredited 

Roanoke City Public Schools 
SAT Results 2019 

Three hundred twenty-one (321) Roanoke City students took the SAT Reasoning Test. The division’s 
mean Evidence-Based Reading and Writing score was five hundred fourteen (514), the mean 
Mathematics score was four hundred ninety-seven (497).  The difference in scores over time in RCPS 
should be compared to Virginia and U.S. in order to compare magnitude of the change. 

The proportion of students by ethnic group who took the SAT in 2019: 

Roanoke   Virginia   U.S.